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Section 1
Words  
(open PowerPoint - Week 3  Words 1) 


	
	UPPER CASE / big letters
	lower case / small letters
	words for this week

	1. 
	
	and
	CVC words

pen

fed

Ted

Ben

hen

men

Ned

man 

bed for

	2. 
	THE
	
	

	3. 
	
	pen
	

	4. 
	BLUE
	
	

	5. 
	
	men
	

	6. 
	SMALL
	
	Dolch words

find 

blue

the

two
 and 

small are

away  big        
here  come

is  go

	7. 
	
	find
	

	8. 
	ARE
	
	

	9. 
	
	for
	

	10. 
	TWO
	
	


Section 2

Handwriting 

(choose words to practise writing)
1.




















2.




















3.




















4.




















5.




















6.
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Section 3
(Introduce the key words below then open PowerPoint - Week 3 Sentences 1)
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Ted




Ben



        men
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pen



          hen

Read the sentences with your tutor. 

(Before this, print the pictures and sentences from Week 3 Sentences 1, cut up, and ask learners to reorder. Then read below together. Ask named questions to check comprehension. See back pages.)
	1. 
	A pen. 

Find the pen.

A blue pen. 

A pen for Ted.

A hen. 

Find the hen.

A small hen. 

Ben fed the hen.

Ted and Ben are men. 

Two men.

	2. 
	

	3. 
	

	4. 
	

	5. 
	

	6. 
	

	7. 
	

	8. 
	

	9. 
	

	10. 
	


Section 4
allow to work alone then check in pairs 
Write the missing words. 
	1. 
	A ____________. 

____________the pen.

A ____________pen. 

A pen for____________.

A _____________. 

Find the____________.

A ____________hen. 

Ben ____________ the hen.

Ted and Ben are ____________. 

Two _____________.

	2. 
	

	3. 
	

	4. 
	

	5. 
	

	6. 
	

	7. 
	

	8. 
	

	9. 
	

	10. 
	


fed 

men

blue 

small 
hen
Ted 

hen 

pen

Find

men

Section 5
vocabulary (similar words) – bilingual dictionary work / categories
Think of related words.
1: Example
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday

	Thursday
	(
( ____________WEEK____________ (
(
	Friday

	Saturday
	Sunday
	night   /   day


2.
	
	
	

	
	(
( ____________blue ____________ (
(
	

	
	
	


3:

	
	
	

	
	(
( ____________hen____________ (
(
	

	
	
	


4:

	
	
	

	
	(
( ____________small____________ (
(
	

	
	
	


Section 6
word shapes (lowercase letters)
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1



2


3
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4



5


6




7



8


9


10

men

hen 

small


fed


and 


pen 

find 

the


blue 


for

Section 7
word search
(capital letters)

online click here to create more
	P 
	D 
	U 
	T 
	E 
	D 
	V 
	P 
	U 
	A 

	D 
	F 
	I 
	N 
	D 
	A 
	R 
	E 
	K 
	F 

	X 
	Z 
	R 
	B 
	E 
	N 
	F 
	O 
	R 
	G 

	P 
	E 
	N 
	T 
	S 
	M 
	A 
	L 
	L 
	U 

	P 
	N 
	I 
	T 
	W 
	O 
	J 
	T 
	O 
	A 

	E 
	M 
	I 
	B 
	L 
	U 
	E 
	H 
	P 
	T 

	G 
	H 
	M 
	E 
	N 
	I 
	A 
	N 
	D 
	J 

	B 
	E 
	Z 
	W 
	E 
	F 
	E 
	D 
	C 
	H 

	J 
	A 
	H 
	B 
	G 
	A 
	V 
	W 
	O 
	D 

	F 
	H 
	R 
	G 
	T 
	H 
	E 
	H 
	E 
	N 


FED 

ARE 

PEN 

BEN 

BLUE 

TWO 

HEN 

TED 

SMALL 
AND 

FIND 

FOR 

MEN 

THE


Answer Key: 


	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	T 
	E 
	D 
	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	_ 

	_ 
	F 
	I 
	N 
	D 
	A 
	R 
	E 
	_ 
	_ 

	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	B 
	E 
	N 
	F 
	O 
	R 
	_ 

	P 
	E 
	N 
	_ 
	S 
	M 
	A 
	L 
	L 
	_ 

	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	T 
	W 
	O 
	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	_ 

	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	B 
	L 
	U 
	E 
	_ 
	_ 
	_ 

	_ 
	_ 
	M 
	E 
	N 
	_ 
	A 
	N 
	D 
	_ 

	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	F 
	E 
	D 
	_ 
	_ 

	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	_ 

	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	_ 
	T 
	H 
	E 
	H 
	E 
	N 


 Section 8
Order the sentences (this could be done orally, reading aloud and learners copy)
	
	Sentences
	Rewrite if incorrect

	1. 
	pen.  A 
	

	
	A pen.
	

	2. 
	pen. the Find
	

	
	
	

	3. 
	pen. blue A
	

	
	
	

	4. 
	Ted. pen for A
	

	
	
	

	5. 
	hen. A 
	

	
	
	

	6. 
	hen. the Find 
	

	
	
	

	7. 
	A hen. small 
	

	
	
	

	8. 
	the hen. Ben fed 
	

	
	
	

	9. 
	Ben men. Ted and are
	

	
	
	

	10. 
	men. Two 
	

	
	
	


Section 9
Look at the words from Section 5 and write your own sentences; 

e.g. “small  cat” – The small cat is there.
Extension activity
	1. 
	

	2. 
	

	3. 
	

	4. 
	

	5. 
	

	6. 
	

	7. 
	

	8. 
	

	9. 
	

	10. 
	


Section 9
rewrite your text if you have mistakes
	1. 
	

	2. 
	

	3. 
	

	4. 
	

	5. 
	

	6. 
	

	7. 
	

	8. 
	

	9. 
	

	10. 
	




	
	word
	syllables
	1st try
	2nd try
	3rd try
	4th try

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	


Section 10
Words  
(open PowerPoint - Week 3 Words 2)
	
	UPPER CASE / big letters
	lower case / small letters
	words for this week

	1. 
	NED
	
	CVC words

pen

fed

Ted

Ben

hen

men

Ned

man 

bed       for

	2. 
	
	is
	

	3. 
	MAN
	
	

	4. 
	
	bed
	

	5. 
	big
	
	

	6. 
	
	come
	Dolch words

find 

blue

the

two
 and 

small 

are

away  big        

here  come

is  go

	7. 
	ONE
	
	

	8. 
	
	here
	

	9. 
	GO
	
	

	10. 
	
	away
	


Section 11

Handwriting 

(choose words to practise writing)
1




















2




















3




















4




















5




















6
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Section 12
(Introduce the key words below then open PowerPoint - Week 3 Sentences 2)
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Ned




bed
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come here



go away

Read the sentences with your tutor. 

(Before this, print the pictures and sentences from Week 3 Sentences 1, cut up, and ask learners to reorder. Then read below together. Ask named questions to check comprehension. See back pages.)
	1. 
	Ned is a man. 

One man.

A bed. 

A big bed. 

One bed.

A bed for Ned.

Come here Ned.

Go away Ned.

Go to bed Ned.

	2. 
	

	3. 
	

	4. 
	

	5. 
	

	6. 
	

	7. 
	

	8. 
	

	9. 
	


Section 13
allow to work alone then check in pairs
Look at the text below. 
	1. 
	Ned is a ________. 

________man.

A________. 

A ________ bed. 

One bed.

A bed for ________.

Come ________Ned.

Go ________ Ned.

________to bed Ned.

	2. 
	

	3. 
	

	4. 
	

	5. 
	

	6. 
	

	7. 
	

	8. 
	

	9. 
	


away 

big 

Ned 

man 

bed 

One 

here 

Go 

Section 14
vocabulary (similar words) – bilingual dictionary work / categories
Look at collocations for: go, come, here, away. See back page for examples and online search here.
1: Example

	
	
	

	
	(
( ____________ come ____________ (
(
	

	
	
	


2.
	
	
	

	
	(
( ____________ go ____________ (
(
	

	
	
	


3:

	
	
	

	
	(
( ____________ here ____________ (
(
	

	
	
	


4:

	
	
	

	
	(
( ____________ away ____________ (
(
	

	
	
	


Section 15
word shapes (lowercase letters)

1



2


3



4



5


6

7



8


9


10

Ned 


man


one 

go
bed 


big


for 



come 

here 


away

Section 16 
Word search (capital letters)
	G   
	O   
	R   
	W   
	E   
	N   
	D   
	A   
	O   
	G   

	V   
	A   
	W   
	A   
	Y   
	L   
	N   
	E   
	D   
	G   

	X   
	J   
	F   
	J   
	D   
	Z   
	P   
	B   
	E   
	D   

	P   
	B   
	J   
	M   
	G   
	Q   
	M   
	H   
	L   
	F   

	H   
	E   
	R   
	E   
	J   
	X   
	S   
	A   
	U   
	X   

	O   
	X   
	X   
	O   
	N   
	E   
	C   
	E   
	T   
	O   

	K   
	Q   
	X   
	P   
	A   
	B   
	O   
	Q   
	Q   
	Q   

	F   
	O   
	R   
	Z   
	C   
	C   
	O   
	M   
	E   
	X   

	P   
	O   
	M   
	A   
	N   
	F   
	A   
	B   
	I   
	G   

	U   
	O   
	Y   
	M   
	P   
	S   
	K   
	E   
	P   
	I   


AWAY

COME

FOR


NED

MAN


ONE


BED


BIG


GO

HERE

Answer Key: 

	G   
	O   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   

	_   
	A   
	W   
	A   
	Y   
	_   
	N   
	E   
	D   
	_   

	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	B   
	E   
	D   

	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   

	H   
	E   
	R   
	E   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   

	_   
	_   
	_   
	O   
	N   
	E   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   

	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   

	F   
	O   
	R   
	_   
	_   
	C   
	O   
	M   
	E   
	_   

	_   
	_   
	M   
	A   
	N   
	_   
	_   
	B   
	I   
	G   

	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   
	_   


Section 17
Order the sentences (this could be done orally, reading aloud and learners copy)
	
	Sentences
	Rewrite if incorrect

	1. 
	is man. Ned a 
	

	
	Ned is a man. 
	

	2. 
	man. One
	

	
	
	

	3. 
	bed. A 
	

	
	
	

	4. 
	bed. big A 
	

	
	
	

	5. 
	bed. One 
	

	
	
	

	6. 
	Ned. A for bed 
	

	
	
	

	7. 
	Ned. here Come 
	

	
	
	

	8. 
	Ned. away Go
	

	
	
	

	9. 
	to bed Ned. Go 
	

	
	
	


Section 18
Use some of the words you have learned today in your own sentences. 
Tutor note: after this, open bingo game to consolidate words.
Write sentences on singular/plural is/are and men/man with students in class to draw attention to patterns; include women/woman. e.g. Ismail and Ali are men. They are men. Kawa is a man. He is a man. Use pronouns – he, she, they.
	1. 
	

	2. 
	

	3. 
	

	4. 
	

	5. 
	

	6. 
	

	7. 
	

	8. 
	

	9. 
	

	10. 
	

	11. 
	

	12. 
	

	13. 
	

	14. 
	

	15. 
	

	16. 
	

	17. 
	

	18. 
	

	19. 
	

	20. 
	



	
	word
	syllables
	1st try
	2nd try
	3rd try
	4th try

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Collocations for go:

go abroad

go bad

go bald

go bankrupt

go blind

go deaf

go fishing

go mad

go missing

go on foot

go online

go out of business

go overseas

go quiet

go sailing

go to war
	Collocations for here:

come here

right here

visit here

over here

meet here

look here

eat here

drink here

phone here

call here

down here

up here

round here


	Collocations for away:

turn away

look away

go away

run away

face away

right away

keep away

put away


	Collocations for come:

come here

come down

come back

come along

come home

come now

come first

come second

come last

come early

come on time


Week 3 Sentences 1 – cut up and order correctly.
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	Ben fed the hen.

	
[image: image21]
	Ted and Ben are men.

	
[image: image22]
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	A small hen.
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	Find the hen.
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	A pen.
	A hen.

	
[image: image26]
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	A blue pen.

	
	
	Find the pen.

	
[image: image28]
	A pen for Ted.

	
[image: image29]
	Two men.


Week 3 Sentences 2 – cut up and order correctly.
	
[image: image30]
	A bed.

	
[image: image31]
	Go to bed Ned.

	
[image: image32]
	Ned is a man.

	
[image: image33]
	Go away Ned.

	
[image: image34]
	Come here Ned.

	
[image: image35]
	A big bed.

	
[image: image36]
	One man.

	
[image: image37]
	A bed for Ned.


Extension - cut out the pictures and write your own sentences. Example:
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pen

 and          hen

	The pen and the hen.
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go away
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 come here
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 Ned
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 Ben
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 Ted
	


Rewrite this using full-stops correctly and capital letters.

ned is a man one man a bed a big bed one bed a bed for ned come here ned go away ned go to bed ned.

Ned is a man.___________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

In pairs, ask each other these questions and answer, repeating the end of each question in the answer.
1.) How many men are there?

2.) What is the man called?

3.) Who has a bed?

4.) Where does Ned go to?

5.) What is big?

6.) How many beds are there?
Ned is a man.  One man. A bed.  A big bed.  One bed. A bed for Ned. Come here Ned. Go away Ned. Go to bed Ned.

Name: _______________________________	   Date: ______________














Spelling activity (at home)


Write down 10 words you want to learn to spell. Practise spelling the words correctly. 


Use     LOOK     SAY     COVER     WRITE     CHECK








SPELLINGS





SPELLINGS





Section 19	Spelling activity (at home)


Write down 10 words you want to learn to spell. Practise spelling the words correctly. 


Use     LOOK     SAY     COVER     WRITE     CHECK
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